BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 283

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 13, strike "13" and substitute "16"; and in line 23, strike "Six" and substitute "Nine".

On page 2, in line 2, after "issues" insert ", one of which shall come from the Maryland Industrial Hygiene Council"; in the same line, strike the second "and" and substitute:

- "(iii) One representative from the Johns Hopkins School of Public Health;
- (iv) One representative of local government;
- (v) One building owner or manager; and";

and in line 3, strike "(iii)" and substitute "(vi)".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 8, 19, 25, and 27, in each instance, strike "office".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, strike beginning with "Department" in line 32 down through "agencies," in line 33 and substitute "State agencies represented on the Task Force".